# 502837561 06/04/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884157

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DANIEL DUANE FRITZ	INGER		04/24/2014
BRYCE ALAN ISCH			05/07/2014
WILLIAM J. HAMMAN			05/19/2014
BENJAMIN PAUL HEIL	MAN		05/07/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	 \ТА		
Name:	BIOME	T MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	56 E. B	ELL DRIVE	
City:	WARSA	AW	
State/Country:	INDIAN	IA	
Postal Code:	46581		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Application Number:		14246329	
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(317)713-3699	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un	
Phone:	-	<i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 317-713-3500	
	mail: efspatents@taftlaw.com		
Email:	•		
Correspondent Name:		TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLF	2
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ONE INDIANA SQUARE	5
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ONE INDIANA SQUARE	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609 BMC18-40115	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609 BMC18-40115 RYAN O. WHITE	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	UMBER:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609 BMC18-40115 RYAN O. WHITE //Ryan O. White// 06/04/2014	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609 BMC18-40115 RYAN O. WHITE //Ryan O. White// 06/04/2014 NT#page1.tif	

source=BMC18-40115ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=BMC18-40115ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=BMC18-40115ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) <u>Daniel Duane Fritzinger, Bryce Alan Isch, William J. Hamman and Benjamin Paul Heilman</u> of Inventor(s)

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled:

Title of Application

n VARIABLE ANGLED LOCKING SCREW

 Date of signing
 Which has been executed by the undersigned on April 24, 2014, May 7, 2014, May 19, 2014 and May 7, 2014

 Of Application by each Inventor
 For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 7, 2014

 Application
 For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 7, 2014

 Application Serial No.:
 and assigned application serial no. 14/246,329

 Name of
 Assignee

 Address of
 56 E. Bell Drive

Principal <u>Warsaw, IN 46581</u> place of business Insert State of Incorporation a corporation of <u>Indiana</u> (if applicable ) or "Not Applicable"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

> PATENT REEL: 033028 FRAME: 0830

1

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITHESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at @ DEPUY of Dur Pre Olics, Warson W.

this 24 day of APRIL , 2014.

Outside the USA:	
Witnesses are	Witness
required when	
acknowledgment	
before a Notary	
Public is not	Witness
feasible.	

Inventor (Signatur

Daniel Duane Fritzinger Inventor (Printed Name)

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	INDIANA	)
	har enter-	) SS:
COUNTY OF_	KOSCIUSKO	)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and

Notarial Seal this <u>24</u>	day of <del>f{</del>	RIL.	2014	
			Notary Public	
			TOLIN IFOR L. STOUDER	
	_	~		

My Commission Expires: JUNE 320, 20 Fresident of KOSCIUSKO County.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or

PATENT REEL: 033028 FRAME: 0831

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Warsow, IN DI IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this \_7 day of \_ May 2014

Outside the USA		
	Witness	
· ·	Witness	

Inventor (Signature)

Bryce Alan Isch Inventor (Printed Name)

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1000)	
COUNTY OF KOSCUSIC	SS:

	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Spalutitistic day of 1700 2014	$\bigcap$
NINA Citielo Color Off	
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY FEAL	Notary Public
Stormer Commerce	VOCNAC LOTTIESCOTT
ATE OF INDIVINI	
My Commission Expires: $+10.20$ . Resider	nt of FOSCILSK) County.

PATENT REEL: 033028 FRAME: 0832 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Warsaw Indinna 

Outside the USA		
	Witness	
required when		
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		
Public is not	Witness	
feasible		

Inventor (Signature)

William J. Hamman Inventor (Printed Name)

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF_	Indiana	)
COUNTY OI	hosciusto	_) SS: )

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this  $19^{-10}$  day of  $2000^{-10}$   $3014^{-10}$ 

Notarial Seal this 19 day of May 3014 Notary Public Printed Name My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_6-22-2020 Resident of Wabas County.

PATENT REEL: 033028 FRAME: 0833 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Warsaw, /W this <u>7</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>14</u>.

Outside the USA	·	
Witnesses are	Witness	
required when		
acknowledgment		
before a Notary		
Public is not	Witness	
feasible.		

Benjamin Paul Heilman Inventor (Printed Name)

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	ndiana	
COUNTY OF	Kosciu	SLC) SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pub	lic, within and for said County and State.	Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day of May	2014	
AND COUNTY OF ANTINATION OF A COUNTY OF A	$( \uparrow )$	$\mathbf{i}$
LITTAN O COUNTY AND CONTRACT		)
N CAN # 634AS	Notary Public	0
O COMOLAN SOO X	Joans Lost	Hescott
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name	
MARCOTATE OF MUNITUM 4. (0. 20	N.	
My Commission Expires:	. Resident of FOSCIUS (G) Cour	ntv

2033903.1

# PATENT REEL: 033028 FRAME: 0834

## **RECORDED: 06/04/2014**